

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-01177	Version: 1					
Туре:	Administrative	e Item	Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	12/1/2023		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	12/12/2023		Final action:	12/12/2023			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for the Orcutt Library Site Options Evaluation, Fourth District, as follows:						
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a PSA in the amount of \$23,000.00 with RRM Desig Group, a California Corporation, to provide an evaluation and conceptual building and site layouts of three potential sites for a new Library in Orcutt;						
	b) Authorize the Director of General Services or designee to approve Supplemental Services Orders under the PSA in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$5,000.00; and						
	c) Find that the proposed action is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15262 as a feasibility and planning study for possible future actions that have not been approved, adopted, or funded, and direct staff to file a notice of exemption on that basis.						
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - Orcutt Library Professional Service Agreement, 3. Attachment 2 - Notice of Exemption Orcutt Library, 4. Executed Agreement, 5. Minute Order						
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Acti	on	Result		

12/12/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass				
Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement (PSA) for the Orcutt Library Site								
Options Evaluation, Fourth District, as follows:								

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a PSA in the amount of \$23,000.00 with RRM Design Group, a California Corporation, to provide an evaluation and conceptual building and site layouts of three potential sites for a new Library in Orcutt;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services or designee to approve Supplemental Services Orders under the PSA in an aggregate amount not to exceed \$5,000.00; and

c) Find that the proposed action is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15262 as a feasibility and planning study for possible future actions that have not been approved, adopted, or funded, and direct staff to file a notice of exemption on that basis.